, ,	
Form PT0-159 ORL/10305)   08-15     OMB No/0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)   R     AUG 0 8 2005 %   R     10306	United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Birector of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Wuqiang Yang and A. Kathleen Hennessey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Konsulteurope Limited Limited Joint Name: <u>Stock Company United Kingdom</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 10, 2005 X Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Denton Manchester</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country:United KingdomZip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) (11/032,424 08/09/2005 NNGUYEN1 00000008 503057 11032484	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name:Gerald Crutsinger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Crutsinger &amp; Booth, LLC</u> 1601 Elm Street, Suite 1950	X Enclosed   Image: Second general general second representation of the second represention of the second represention of the second represen
	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75201-4744</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>214-220-0444</u> Fax Number: <u>214-220-0445</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: gcrutsinger@ipoftexas.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: <u>Jennie Mannen</u> Signature	August 4, 2005 Date
Gerald G. Crutsinger	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

٠

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1

1 1

/

HENK18765PCTUS

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Docket No.: HENK18765PCTUS

Applicants:Wuqiang Yang<br/>andandA. Kathleen HennesseyFiling Date:January 10, 2005Serial No.:11/032,424

For:

SECURITY SCANNERS WITH CAPACITANCE AND MAGNETIC SENSOR ARRAYS



## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

WHEREAS, Wuqiang Yang and A. Kathleen Hennessey are the inventors and owners of a new and useful improvement in security scanners on which a U.S. patent application for Letters Patent was filed on January 10, 2005, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/032,424 and

WHEREAS, Konsulteurope Limited Limited Liability Joint Stock Company United Kingdom, having a mailing address of : 18 Earlston Avenue, Denton Manchester, United Kingdom, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of Wuqiang Yang and A. Kathleen Hennessey in and to said invention and said application for patent, and any patents which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, Wuqiang Yang and A. Kathleen Hennessey, for value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, do hereby sell, assign and convey unto the said Konsulteurope Limited Limited Liability Joint Stock Company United Kingdom all of our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said invention, above identified, and to said application, and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, domestic and foreign; and the World Intellectual Patent Office is hereby requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment; and we hereby agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS - Page 1

u:\vab\ginny\clients\henk.21\assign

HENK18765PCTUS	
DATE EXECUTED: 10 May 2005	
	Wuqiang Yang
COUNTRY OF ENGLAND COUNTY OF THE TTER MANGAGEST	SS. COPY
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Wuqiang Yang, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SI	EAL OF OFFICE, this the <u></u> day of GEOFFREY SMITH Solicitor & Notary Public
[Seal]	Print Name of Notary Public 100/men Jank Notary Public
	My commission Lawsmiths Solicitors & Notaries 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor Dominion House Sibson Road Sale Manchester M33 7PP
DATE EXECUTED:	Tel: 0161 972 7700
	A. Kathleen Hennessey
STATE OF TEXAS	)
COUNTY OF HELLE	) SS.

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared A. Kathleen Hennessey known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of A.D. 2005. GAIL 7. JONES Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 02, 2008 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS - Page 2 UNDER COMPANY CLIENTS - Page 2

1

PATENT REEL: 016872 FRAME: 0743

**RECORDED: 08/08/2005**